the Members be and is hereby accorded for payment of revised remuneration, as detailed below, 
to Mr. Vijayakumar Venkatkumar, (DIN: 06909735), Whole-Time Director designated as Executive 
Director of the Company for the period from 1st January 2026 until the remaining tenure of his 
appointment:

Terms of Remuneration:

Salary: Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) per month inclusive of all 
allowances.

Perquisites, allowances and other terms and conditions of appointment remain the same as per 
the resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting held on 28th August 2024.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of loss or inadequacy of profits in any financial year